B-Track K2
Rugged Duty Actuators
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
B-Track IC DC – Technical Features
General Specifications
Screw type acme or ball
Nut type

Load [N (lbf)]
6 www.thomsonlinear.com
B-Track IC DC – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
K2P1.0 G05- 12V- BR- 04
1. Model, version, control and screw type
K2P1.0 = B-Track, IC, end of stroke limit switches, acme
K2P1.2 = B-Track, IC, end of stroke limit switches + end of stroke
               indication output, acme
K2EP1.0 = B-Track, IC, external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                switches, acme
K2EP1.2 = B-Track, IC, external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                 switches + end of stroke indication output, acme
K2EP0.4 = B-Track, IC analog potentiometer position feedback
                 output, acme (1)
K2EP1.4 = B-Track, IC, analog potentiometer position feedback
                  output + external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                  switches, acme (1)
K2XP1.0 = B-Track, IC, end of stroke limit switches, ball
K2XP1.2 = B-Track, IC, end of stroke limit switches + end of stroke
                  indication output, ball
K2XEP1.0 = B-Track, IC, external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                    switches, ball
K2XEP1.2 = B-Track, IC, external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                    switches + end of stroke indication output, ball
K2XEP0.4 = B-Track, IC, analog potentiometer position feedback
                   output, ball
K2XEP1.4 = B-Track, IC, analog potentiometer position feedback
                    output + external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                    switches, ball
2.    Dynamic load capacity (acme screw / ball screw models)
G05- = 1335 N (300 lbf) / 2670 N (600 lbf)
G10- = 2670 N (600 lbf)  / 5340 N (1200 lbf)
G20- = 5340 N (1200 lbf)  / 9790 N (2200 lbf)
G30- = 6675 N (1500 lbf) / 12460 N (2800 lbf)
3. Supply voltage
12V = 12 Vdc
24V = 24 Vdc
4.   Nut type
BR- = Acme screw nut (for K2 models only)
BRL- = Long acme screw  nut (for K2 models) only (2)
- = Ball screw nut (for all K2X models)
5. Ordering stroke length (3)
04- = 4 inch
06- = 6 inch
08- = 8 inch
12- = 12 inch
18- = 18 inch
24- = 24 inch
6. Rear adapter orientation
blank = standard
R30 = 30 ° turned
R60 = 60 ° turned
R90 = 90 ° turned
R120 = 120 ° turned
R150 = 150 ° turned
(1) Only possible with nut type BRL.
(2) An acme screw unit with long nut has the same retracted length (distance A) as a unit

Load [N (lbf)]
14 www.thomsonlinear.com
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
K2EP0.4 G10- 115V- BR- 04
1. Model, version, control and screw type
K2EP0.4 = B-Track, IC, analog potentiometer position feedback
                  output, acme (1)
K2EP1.4 = B-Track, IC, analog potentiometer position feedback
                  output + external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                   switches, acme (1)
K2XEP0.4 = B-Track, IC, analog potentiometer position feedback
                   output, ball
K2XEP1.4 = B-Track, IC, analog potentiometer position feedback
                   output + external, adjustable end of stroke limit
                   switches, ball
2.    Dynamic load capacity (acme screw / ball screw models)
G05- = -not available / 2225 N (500 lbf)
G10- = 2225 N (500 lbf)  / 4450 N (1000 lbf)
G20- = 3338 N (750 lbf)  / 6675 N (1500 lbf)
G30- = 4895 N (1100 lbf)  / 8900 N (2000 lbf)
3. Supply voltage
115V = 1 × 115 Vac
230V = 1 × 230 Vac
4.   Nut type
BR- = Acme screw nut (for K2 models only)
BRL- = Long acme screw  nut (for K2 models) only (2)
- = Ball screw nut (for all K2X models)
5. Ordering stroke length (3)
04 = 4 inch
06 = 6 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
6. Rear adapter orientation
blank = standard
R30 = 30 ° turned
R60 = 60 ° turned
R90 = 90 ° turned
R120 = 120 ° turned
R150 = 150 ° turned
(1) Only possible with nut type BRL.
(2) An acme screw unit with long nut has the same retracted length (distance A) as a unit
     of the same stroke with a ball screw.
(3) Other stroke lengths possible on request, please contact customer support.
B-Track IC AC – Ordering Key
15
Linear Actuators
B-Track IC AC – Electrical Connections
K2xEP0.4xxx-115(230)V
Actuator supply voltage
  K2xxxxxxxxx115V
  K2xxxxxxxxx230V
[Vac]
1 × 115
1 × 230
Potentiometer type membrane
Potentiometer voltage, maximum [Vdc] 27
Potentiometer resistance [kOhm) 12
Potentiometer tolerance [± %] 20
Potentiometer linearity [%] 5
K2xEP1.4xxx-115(230)V
Actuator supply voltage
  K2xxxxxxxxx115V
  K2xxxxxxxxx230V
[Vac]
1 × 115
1 × 230
Potentiometer type membrane
Potentiometer voltage, maximum [Vdc] 27

Load [N (lbf)]
20 www.thomsonlinear.com
B-Track DC – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
K2 G05- 12V BR- -04
1.   Model, version and screw type
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2X = B-Track, ball
K2X = B-Track, ball
K2X = B-Track, ball
K2X = B-Track, ball
2.    Dynamic load capacity (acme screw / ball screw models)
G05- = 1335 N (300 lbf) / 2670 N (600 lbf)
G10- = 2670 N (600 lbf)  / 5340 N (1200 lbf)
G20- = 5340 N (1200 lbf)  / 9790 N (2200 lbf)
G30- = 6675 N (1500 lbf) / 12460 N (2800 lbf)
3. Supply voltage
12V = 12 Vdc
24V = 24 Vdc
36V = 36 Vdc
48V = 48 Vdc
90V = 90 Vdc
4.   Nut type
BR- = Acme screw nut (for K2 models)
BRL- = Long acme screw  nut (for K2 models) (1)
- = Ball screw nut (for all K2X models)
5. Ordering stroke length (2)
04 = 4 inch
06 = 6 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
6. Rear adapter orientation
blank = standard
R30 = 30 ° turned
R60 = 60 ° turned
R90 = 90 ° turned
R120 = 120 ° turned
R150 = 150 ° turned
(1) An acme screw unit with long nut has the same retracted length (distance A) as a unit
of the same stroke with a ball screw.
(2) Other stroke lengths possible on request, please contact customer support.
21
Linear Actuators
B-Track DC – Electrical Connections
Standard
Actuator supply voltage
  K2xxxxx12V
  K2xxxxx24V
  K2xxxxx36V
  K2xxxxx48V
  K2xxxxx90V
[Vdc]
12
24
36
48
90
Input
Voltage
(+)
(–)
Retract
Off
Extend
Grey
Black
DPDT Switch

Load [N (lbf)]
26 www.thomsonlinear.com
B-Track AC – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6
K2 G10- 115V BR- 04
1. Model, version and screw type
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2 = B-Track, acme
K2X = B-Track, ball
K2X = B-Track, ball
K2X = B-Track, ball
2.    Dynamic load capacity (acme screw / ball screw models)
G05- = -not available / 2225 N (500 lbf)
G10- = 2225 N (500 lbf)  / 4450 N (1000 lbf)
G20- = 3338 N (750 lbf)  / 6675 N (1500 lbf)
G30- = 4895 N (1100 lbf)  / 8900 N (2000 lbf)
3. Supply voltage
115V = 1 × 115 Vac
230V = 1 × 230 Vac
4.   Nut type
BR- = Acme screw nut (for all K2 models)
- = Ball screw nut (for all K2X models)
5. Ordering stroke length (2)
04 = 4 inch
06 = 6 inch
08 = 8 inch
12 = 12 inch
18 = 18 inch
24 = 24 inch
6. Rear adapter orientation
blank = standard
R30 = 30 ° turned
R60 = 60 ° turned
R90 = 90 ° turned
R120 = 120 ° turned
R150 = 150 ° turned
(1) An acme screw unit with long nut has the same retracted length (distance A) as a unit
of the same stroke with a ball screw.
(2) Other stroke lengths possible on request, please contact customer support.
27
Linear Actuators
B-Track AC – Electrical Connections
Standard
Actuator supply voltage
  K2xxxxx115V
  K2xxxxx230V
[Vac]
1 × 115
1 × 230
Input
Voltage
(N)
(L)
Retract
Off
Extend
Green
Black
Red
White
SPDT Switch
Actuator
Connect white lead to neutral (N). To extend the actuator